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Denver C. Snuffer, Jr. (#3032) denversnuffer@gmail.com
Steven R. Paul (#7423) spaul@nsdplaw.com

Daniel B. Garriott (#9444) dbgarriott@msn.com

Joshua D. Egan (15593) Joshua.d.egan@gmail.com
NELSON, SNUFFER, DAHLE & POULSEN

10885 South State Street

Sandy, Utah 84070

Telephone: (801) 576-1400

Facsimile: (801) 576-1960

Attorneys for RAPower-3, LLC, International Automated Systems, Inc.,
LTB1, and Neldon Johnson

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
DISTRICT OF UTAH, CENTRAL DIVISION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Civil No. 2:15-cv-00828-DN-EJF
Plaintiff,
DEFENDANT R. GREGORY

VS. SHEPARD’S RESPONSE TO UNITED
STATES’ MOTION FOR
RAPOWER-3, LLC, INTERNATIONAL ATTORNEY’S FEES (ECF Doc. 534)
AUTOMATED SYSTEMS, INC., LTBI1,
LLC, R. GREGORY SHEPARD, and Judge David Nuffer
NELDON JOHNSON,

Defendants.

Defendant R. Gregory Shepard does hereby respond to the government’s motion for

attorney’s fees follows.

1. Mr. Shepard does not object to the amount of attorney’s fees and agrees to pay the
government’s fees in the amount of $3,273.79.

2. Because Mr. Shepard’s assets are frozen, he does not have the present ability to pay the
attorney’s fees award and does not have the ability to pay the fees within 30 days.

3. Mr. Shepard asks that he be allowed up to 12 months to pay the attorney’s fees.
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DATED this 13" day of December, 2018.

NELSON SNUFFER DAHLE & POULSEN

/s/_Steven R. Paul
Denver C. Snuffer, Jr.
Steven R. Paul
Attorneys for Defendants
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing DEFENDANT R. GREGORY
SHEPARD’S RESPONSE TO MOTION FOR ATTORNEY’S FEES was sent to counsel for
the United States in the manner described below.

Erin Healy Gallagher Sent via:

Erin R. Hines Mail

US Dept. of Justice Hand Delivery

P.O. Box 7238 Email: erin.healygallagher@usdoj.gov
Ben Franklin Station erin.r.hines@usdoj.gov

Washington, DC 20044 X Electronic Service via Utah Court's e-
Attorneys for USA filing program

Wayne Klein, Receiver Sent via:

P.O. Box 1836 Mail

Salt Lake City, Utah 84110 Hand Delivery
Email: wklein@kleinutah.com
X Electronic Service via Utah Court's e-

filing program

Jonathan O. Hafen Sent via:

Joseph M.R. Covey Mail

PARR BROWN GEE & LOVELESS Hand Delivery

101 South 200 East, Suite 700 Email: jhafen@parrbrown.com

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 jcovey@parrbrown.com

Attorneys for Receiver X __ Electronic Service via Utah Court's e-

filing program

/s/ Steven R. Paul
Attorneys for Defendants




